Location:

Time:

I1.

1.

Oneonta City School District
Board of Education
December 5, 2012

AGENDA

Valleyview Elementary School

7:00 p.m.

Opening

Call to Order
Roll Call
Resolved, to adopt the agenda as presented.

Resolved, to accept the minutes of the
November 7, 2012 Board of Education
meeting as presented.

Communications
Opportunity to Address the Board

Personnel
Approval of Personnel Memorandum 2012-19

1. Non-Certificated

Resolved, that the reading of the Non-Certificated
Personnel Memorandum #2012-19 be waived and
that the action items dated December 5, 2012 be
approved as recommended by the Superintendent
of Schools.

Action Item

Action Item

Action Item
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2.

Teaching and Administrative

Resolved, that the reading of the Teaching and
Administrative Personnel Memorandum #2012-19

be waived and that the action items dated

December S, 2012 be approved as recommended

by the Superintendent of Schools.

iv. New Business

A.  Superintendent’s Report

1.

Resolved, to appoint Nancy Lopez and
Regina McGuiness to serve as the
Registration Board on December 18, 2012.
(the day when the public can register to
vote at the upcoming January 8, 2013
Capital Project vote)

Resolved, to appoint the following persons
to work as Poll Inspectors for the

January 8, 2013 public vote to be held at
the District Office at 31 Center Street:

Karen Czerkies Jackie Frankl
Kathy Green Brenda Jump
Regina McGuinness Jane Pidgeon

Charlotte Santamont

Resolved, to approve the RTI (Response to
Intervention Plan) for the Oneonta City
School District as presented.

Elementary School Consolidation Update by
Walter Baskin; ¥V Principal, Melinda Murdock;
RS Principal, Scott Rabeler, GP Principal

Capital Project Information

Action Item

Action frem

Action ftem

Action Ftem

Information Item

Information Item
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VL

Vil

VIIIL.

Business Manager’s Report

1. Resolved, that the reading of Financial
Memorandum #2012-19 dated December 5, 2012
be waived and that the financial action items be
approved as recommended by the Superintendent
of Schools.

2. Resolved, upon the recommendation of
the Superintendent of Schools to approve the
Agreement for the Cooperative Health Insurance
Arrangement of the Broome-Tioga-Delaware
County Area School District’s Fund through
June 30, 2018.

Opportunity to Address the Board

Reoundtable/Committee Reports

Executive Session

Adjournment

Actiorn ftem

Action Ifem



Oneonta City School District
Minutes of the Meeting
of the
Board of Education
November 7, 2012

Location: Valleyview Elementary School

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Members Present: Darren Gaisford, Rosalie Higgins, Susan Kurkowski, Grace Larkin,

Jamie Reynolds, Marilyn Rosas

Members Absent: Bill Grau

Others Present: David P. Rowley; Superintendent; Lisa Weeks; Business Manager,
Bonnie Nobiling, Walter Baskin, Kevin Johnson, Timothy Gracy,

Melinda Murdock, Eileen Lishansky; District Clerk.

Grace Larkin, President called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Resolved, to adopt the agenda as amended.

Amendments to Personnel Memo #2012-18 and Financial Memo #2012-18 in supplemental

Jfolder.
Resolution Moved: Darren Gaisford Resolution Passed
Seconded: Marilyn Rosas ' (6-0)

Resolved, to approve the minutes of the October 24, 2012 Board of Education meeting
as presented.

Resolution Moved: Darren Gaisford Resolution Passed
Seconded: Marilyn Rosas (6-0)

Resolved, that the reading of the Non-Certificated Personnel Memorandum #2012-18 be
waived and that the action items dated November 7, 2012 be approved as recommended by
the Superintendent of Schools.

Resolution Moved: Darren Gaisford Resolution Passed
Seconded: Marilyn Rosas {6-0)

" Minuies

10724712

Personnel
Memo
#2012-18
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Resolved, that the reading of the Teaching and Administrative Personnel Memorandum
#2012-18 be waived and that the action items dated November 7, 2012 be approved as
recommended by the Superintendent of Schools.

Resolution Moved: Susan Kurkowski Resolution Passed

Seconded: Marilyn Rosas (6-0)

Resolved, to approve a resolution specifying the necessity for the reconstruction of and Capital Project
construction of improvements to school district buildings in and for the City School Jan. '12 Vote

District of the City of Oneonta, Otsego County, New York as presented.
(Roll call done — Resolution in its entirety included at the end of meeting minutes)

Resolution Moved: Darren Gaisford Resoiution Passed
Seconded: Marilyn Rosas (6-0)

Resolved, to approve a resolution authorizing the reconstruction of and construction

of improvements to school district buildings in and for the City School District of the
City of Oneonta, Otsego County, New York, at a maximum estimated cost of $4,611,976
and authorizing the issuance of bonds not exceeding $4,611,976 of said school district

to pay the cost thereof. (Roll call done)

Resolution Moved: Darren Gaisford Resolution Passed
Seconded: Marilyn Rosas (6-0)

Resolved, to designate Tuesday, January 8, 2013 as the date of a public vote in the Oneonta City
School District.

Resolution Moved: Darren Gaisford Resolution Passed
Seconded: Susan Kurkowski (6-0)

Resolved, that the Board of Education designates Tuesday, December 18, 2012 as the day
and date for voter registration in preparation for the January 8, 2012 vote. The Registration
Board will be available at the District Office at 31 Center Street, Oneonta, New York

from noon to 4:00 p.m. on December 18, 2012.

Resolution Moved: Darren Gaisford Resolution Passed
Seconded: Susan Kurkowski (6-0)
Resolved, to approve a Second Réading of the following policies: Policy

Concussion Management Policy
Use of a Time Out Room

Resolution Moved: Susan Kurkowski Resolution Passed
Seconded: Marilyn Rosas (6-0)
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Resolved, to approve a trip for students of the OHS Choir to see The Lion King in
New York City on March 20, 2013. Costs offset by Arts in Education Program.

Resolution Moved: Darren Gaisford Resolution Passed

Seconded: Marilyn Rosas (6-0)

Resolved, to approve a trip for the OHS Band to see The Blue Man Group in Boston
on either March 9, 2013 or March 16, 2013. All expenses paid by the students.

Resolution Moved: Susan Kurkowski Resolution Passed

Seconded: Darren Gaisford (6-0)

Resolved, that the reading of Financial Memorandum #2012-18 dated November 7, 2012 Financial Memo
be waived and that the financial action items be approved as recommended by the #2012-18

Superintendent of Schools.

Resolution Moved: Darren Gaisford Resolution Passed
Seconded: Marilyn Rosas {6-0)
A Consolidation Repori with details as of November 7, 2012 was presented to the audience. Consolidation

Being no further business the Chair entertained a motion to adjourn and move to Executive
Session to discuss negotiations, a particular person (s) and Special Education. At 8:09 p.m.
Darren Gaisford motioned, seconded by Marilyn Rosas. Motion passed unanimously (6-0)
and the Board of Education moved to Executive Session.

At 8:20 p.m. the Board convened in Executive Session.
At 9:17 p.m. Jamie Reynolds motioned seconded by Darren Gaisford to adjourn. Motion
passed unanimously (6-0) and the meeting was adjourned @ 9:17 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

2V
B> Lickonsh

/

Fileen Lishansky
District Clerk

383.
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ENLARGED CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PERSONNEL MEMORANDUM NO. 2012 - 19

TO: Board of Education

FROM: David Rowley, Superintendent of Schools
DATE: December 5, 2012

RE: Personnel Memorandum No. 2012 — 19

NON-CERTIFIED
A. Discontinuance
1. Retirement
Name Position

2. Resignation
Name Position

3. Termination due to elimination of position
Name Position

B. Civil Service Appoiniments
1. Provisional {Temporary)
Name Position

2. Permanent with Probationary Period
Name Position
Regina McGuinness  Account Clerk

3. Permanent
Name Position

&

Exempt/Non-Competitive effective

5. Contract Salary
Name Position

6. Additional Assignment
Name Position

7. Long-term Substitute
Name Position

w

School Monitor
Name Initial Assignment

9. Substitute Clerical

10. Substitute Custodial/Maintenance
11. Substitute School Nurse

12, Student Worker

13. Game Staff {Recreational Specialist)

14. Adult Education
a. Non-Instructional Appointments

Name Hourly Rate
b. Adjustments

Name Position
¢. Resignations

Name Position

Memorandum 2012-16 December 5, 2012

Effective

Effective

Effective
Salary Eifective
Salary Effective

$24,289.00 Sept. 4, 2012 ~ Jan. 3, 2013

Effective

Salary Effective

Stipend Effective

Effective

Hourly Rate

Hourly Rate

Effective



15. Extended Day Programs Non-instructional staff — Before/After School Programs
a. Appointments

Name Initial Placement Hourly Rate
b. Adjustment
Name Placement from To Hourly Rate From To

¢. Terminated

C. Other
1. Leave of Absence
Name Position Type Leave Approximate Effective Date
Justin Hughes Custodial Worker Sick/FMLA Becember 3 -14, 2012*

*These leaves will run concurrently, with pay, as designated by availability of time and physicians decumentation.

2. Abolish Position

Jitle Effective
3. Creste Position
Position Effective Hourly Rate
4. Contract Continuation
Name Position Effective Through

5. Hourly Rates/Game Fee Schedule
- Position Hourly Rate®

8. Jab Title Change/One Year Transfer
Name From Ta Effective

7. Job Title Change
Name From To Efiective

8. Emergency Clearance
TEACHING AND ADMINISTRATIVE
A. Discontinuance

1. Reiirement
Name Position Effective

2. Resignation
Name Position Effective

3. Termination -~ Excised Position

Name Position Effective
o Adriane Cej Science Teacher September 1, 2011
— Todd Scanion - School Counselor September 1, 2612

The individuals listed above were least senior in their respective tenure areas. They will be piaced upon the district
preferred eligible list in accordance with Education Law 3013(3). Both individuals were on leaves of absence when their
positions were eliminated. This motion supersedes actions taken on Personnel Memorandums 2012-09.

B. Appointments
1. Tenure
Name Tenure Area Effective

2. Administrative/Teaching

Name Position Salary Effective Date of Hire

— Megan Fulkerson 4 Special Education Teacher $38,693 pro November 26, 2012
Tenure Ares Cert Status 90 Day Notif. Date Tenure Date
NA pending NA NA

increase FTE from .2 to .4. This remains a part-time position, and there is no probationary
appointment or a potential for a tenure appointment.

3. Long-term Substitute
Name Position Salary Effective Date of Hire

4, Substitute Teacher/Teaching Assistant
— Monica Howell” Sharon Knapp Hope Miller*
*pending fingerprint clearance

Memorandum 2012-19 December 5, 2012 2



C. Additional Assignments
1. Coach: 2012 ~2013"

5. Volunteers effective 2012-13

2.

Name

Kelly Burns
Austen Ferrariti
Paige Harris
Dawn Holcomb
Kate Seeley
Kristin Sioth

Buiiding/Position

GP/Classrcom Assistant
GP/Mentor/Tutor

HS/Varsity Girls Basketball Assistant
GPIClassroom Assistant

RS/Tuter

GPIClassroom Assistant

Administrative Contract Adjusiment

Name

Other
Name

Name

Appointments Pending: Modified Track Assistant
*appoiniments contingent upon compietion of First Aid/AED/CPR certifications and other criteria as designated by NYSED

Extra-Curricular Advisors

Name

Other effective 2012 - 2013

Name

D.  Adult £ducation
1. Appointment

—

Memorandum 2012-19

Name

Megan Fulkerson

2. Resignation

Name

Position Stipend
Assignment Stipend
Pgosition Houly Rate
Tutor $15.00
Position Effective

District Extended Day Program — Instructional Staff

1.

Appointment
Name

Resignation
Name

Position Hourly Rate
Position Effective

Continuation Administrative/Teaching

1.

3.

4,

First Year Probation -

Name

Second Year Probation

Name

Caitlin Moreland

Third Year Probation

Name

Katie (Finch) Boshart
Amy {McCann) Lamb

Position Salary Effective
Position Stipend
Position Stipend

First of Two Year Probation

Name

Second of Two Year Probation {Jarema Credit)

Name

December 5, 2012 3

Position Effective 90 Day Confractuai Tenure
Date of Hire Natification Effective
Positicn Effective 90 Dav Contractual Tenure
Date of Hire Notification Effactive
Spec. £d. Teacher  9/1/11 6/2/13 8/31/14
Position Effective 90 Day Contractual Tenure
Date of Hire Nofification Effective
Phys. Ed. Teacher  9/1/10 6/2/13 8/31113
For. Lang.Teacher  9/1/10 6213 8/31M13
Position Effective 80 Day Confractuat Tenure
Date of Hire Notification Effective
Position Effective 90 Day Contraciual Tenure
Date of Hire Notificafion Effective



6. Second of Two Year Probation (Previous Tenure)

Name Position Effective 90 Dayv Contractual Tenure
Date of Hire Notification Effective

7. First of Two Year Probation (Jarema Credit)

Name Position Effective 90 Day Contractual Tenure
Daie of Hire Notification Effective

8. First of Two Year Probation {Previous Tenure)

Name Paosition Effective 90 Day Coniractual Tenure
‘ Date of Hire Notification Effective
Jennifer Allers For. Lang. Teacher  9/1/12 6/3/14 9/1/14
Abbe Furnari Fam & Con. Sci. Tch 9/1/12 6/3/14 g/1/14
Nicole Gelbsman Special Ed Teacher 91112 6/3/14 9114
9. Fourth Year Probation (Juul Extension)
Name Position Effeciive 80 Day Contractual Tenure
Date of Hire Ngtification Effective
G. Cther
1. Leaves of Absence

Name Position Type of Leave Approximate Effective Date
Melissa Brockway English Teacher child rearing Jan 30, 2012 — Jan. 25, 2013*
Li-Ju Chen Music Teacher personal Jan 8 - June 21, 2013*

- Joseph Collier Elementary Teacher sick/FMLA~Y Nov. 13, 2012 — to be determined
Shannon Forbes Teaching Assistant personal 2012 - 2013
Melinda Getbsman Science Teacher sick/FMLA” Sept. 4, 2012 ~ 10 be determined
Carrie Hall Music Teacher personal 2012 - 2013
Megan Nader Music Teacher personal 2011 - 2013
George Paulson Saocial Studies Teacher  sick/FMLA™ Qct. 4, 2012 — to be determined
Sarah Tirado Social Studies Teacher  sick/FMLA™ Oct. 29, 2012 -to be determined

* teaves will run concurrently and be with pay as determined by a physician's note and available fime.
** ag per Memo of Understanding between Superintendent and OTA.

2. Abolish Position
Position , Effective

3. Increase FTE of Previously Created Position :
Position From To Effective
— .2 Special Education Teacher .4 Special Educaiion Teacher Nov. 26, 2012

4. Coniract Continuation
Name Position Extension Throuch

5. Hourly/Per Diem Rate Schedule
Position Stinend

6. Emergency Fingerprint Clearance

Memorandum 2012-19 December 5, 2012 4



ONEONTA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FINANCIAL MEMORANDUM #2012-19
December 5, 2012

TO: DAVID P. ROWLEY
INTERIM SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
FROM: LISA J. WEEKS
BUSINESS MANAGER
DATE: December 5, 2012
RE: FINANCIAL MEMORANDUM #2012-19

RESQLVED, that the reading of Financial Memorandwm #2012-19, dated December 5, 2012 be
waived and that the financial action items be approved as recommended by the Superintendent
of Schools.

1. Treasurer’s Monthly Report Action Itemn  (To Accept}

Resolved, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent,
to accept as presented the Treasurer’s Monthly Report
for the period ending October 31, 2012,

2. Budget Monthly Report Action Item  (To Accept}

Resolved, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent,
to accept as presented the Budget Monthly Report
for the period ending October 31, 2012,

3. Claims Audit Report Action Item  (To Accept)

Resolved, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent,
to accept as presented the Claims Audit Report
for the period ending September 30, 2012

4, Claims Audit Report Action Item  (To Accept)

Resolved, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent,
to accept as presented the Claims Audit Report
for the period ending October 31, 2012,

5. Opportunities for Otsego Action Item  {To Approve)
Head Start Coilaborative Agreement

Resolved, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent,
to approve the Head Start Collaborative Agreement with
Opportunities for Otsego, as presented.

6. Budget Transfers {(under $10,000) Information Item
2012-13, #380 and #382

In accordance with Board of Education Policy No. L3, 12,
budget transfers #380 and #382 were execuled, as presented.
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ONEONTA CSD
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11/26/12
TRML BAILANCE - FUND: A GENERAL FUNDS 07/ 01/12 10/31/12

Accmum ACCOUNT NAME '
A200 CASH
A201 CASH 1N TIME DEPOSITS
A210 PETTY CASH
A230 CASH, SPECIAL RESERVES
A250 TAXES RECEIVABLE, CURRENT
A26011 OTSEGO TO TAXES OVERDUE 20
A26012 OTSEGO CO TAXES OVERDUE 20
A26012D DELAWARE CO TAXES OVERDUE
A380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
A391 DUEFROM OTHER FUNDS
A3Q1F DUE FROM FEDERAL FUND
A3G1F112 DUE FROM F112 '
AZZLFEN1S DUEFROMF113
A391F193 DUE FROMF193
A391F2A2 DUE FROM F2A2
A391F2A3 DUE FROM F2A3
A3BIFEPE DUEFROM-EEPE
A391FJOB DUEFROMFJOB FUND
A391FPKU DUE FROM FPKU
A391FRT2 DUE FROM FRT2
A3GIFRT3" ‘DUE FROMFRT3

ABOTFSED DUE FROMFSED
A391FSH1 DUE FROM FSH1
A391FSH2 DUE FROM FSH2
A391FSHI ‘DUE FROM FSH3
ABYIFSHT DUEFROMFSHT
A391FSHS DUE FROM FSH8
A391FSHS DUE FROM FSH9
A391FT13 "DUE FROMFT13
A391H DUEFROMH
A39THBUS DUE FROM HBUS
A3G1HDWT MJE FROM HDW7

AB9THESS DUE:FROMHESS
A410 STATEAND FEDERAL RECEIVAB
A480 PREPAID EXPENDITURES
AB10 ESTIMATED REVENUE
A521 ENCUMBRANGES
A527 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE
A599 APPROPIATED FUND BALANCE
AB00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ABO1 ACCRUEDLIABILITIES
ABZ4 REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE
AB30FJOR DUE TO FJOB
AB30FRT2 DUE TO FRT2
ABROFSH2 DUE TOFSH2
AB30HBUS DUE TO HBUS FUND
AB31 DUE TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS
AB32 DUE TO STATE TEACHERS RET!
AB3201 EMPLOYER DUE TO TRS
AB3701 EMPLOYER DUE TO ERS
ABS1 Deferred Revenue
ABG4 DEFERRED TAX REVENUE
AB15 RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT !

- AB21 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
ABB4 RESERVE FOR TAX CERTIORARI
ABE7 RESERVE FOR EMPLOYEE BENEF

- ABO9 FUND BALANCE UNRESERVED

A910

UNRESERVED APPROPRIATED FU

' DEBITS-

12,027 652.71
14,220,858.11
100.00
289,758.53
16,791,098.87
162,053.83
700.475.20
39,664.70
21,677.15
0:64
525,108.00
180,458.14
'37,907:50
232142
6,385.67
4,575.72
343,249.35
173:641:80
32,449.79
17,412.23

864.09

39,316.:44
43,952 .40
86.40
19,296.91
33.438.57
12,516.00
22,901.24
17,562.05
5.54
374,028.86
5.06
75,000.00
921,257 .54
3,188.00
35,562,635.44

18,286,006.29

6,709,133.11
29,500.48
307.681.62
66,231.70
3,500,000.60
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,060,087.98
0.00

0.00
181,036.00

. 0.00
2.839,286.30
0.00

0.00
815,554.00
0.00

CREDITS

10,730,509.84
77348377
0.00

0.00
12,642.412.28
42.546.86
374,039.89
374.68
16,055.99
0.00

0.00

27.09

000

0.00

6,386.31
0.00
0,00
- 168,385.99
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0:00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

870,270.55

1,500.0C
2,268,821.88
2,839,285.30
262,050.22
97.75
321,643.32

46%1,278.25

7,000,000.00
5,253.31
1,262.76
2631543
374,029.00
62,760.00
87.219.48
1,514,566.31
106,384.25
5,955.01
951,229.83
50,0006.00
18,286,008.29
200,211.00
280,715.46
1,594 .835.78
766,356.00

BALANCE: -
1,297,142.87

13:456,374.34

100.00
289,758.53
4,148,686.59
119,506.97
326,435.31
39,290.02
5,021.16
0.64
525,108.00
180,431.05
37,907.50
23212
0.64 Cr
4,575.72
343,249,35
5,25561
32,449.79
17,112.23
864.09
88,346.44
43,952.40
86.40
19,296.91
33:438:57
12,516.00
22,901.24
17,562.05
_ 5.54
374,028.86
5.06
75,000.00
50,986.99
1,688.00
33,203,613.56 -
15,446,720.99
6,447,082.89
29,411.73
13,061.70 Cr
305,046.55 Cr
3,500,000.00 Cr
5,253.31 Cr
1,262.76 Cr
26,315.43 Cr
374,029.00 Cr
62,760.00 Cr
87,219.48 Cr
454 478.33 Cr
108,384.25 Cr
5,955.01 Cr
770,193.83 Cr
50,000.00 Cr
15,446,720.99 Cr
200,211.00 Cr
289,715.46 Cr
779,281.78 Cr
766,356.00 Cr
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TRME BAILAN CE FUND: A GENERAL F UNDS 07/01/12 - 10/31/12
ACCOUNT | ACCOUNT NAME DEBITS. CREDITS | BALANCE
A960 APPROPRIATIONS 5,496.25 33,328,521.54 33,323,025.29 Cr
A980 REVENUES 3,512.04 20,082456.75  20,078,944.71 Cr

GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed  2:23 PM

716,5712,348.17

776,512,348.17

0.00



11/26/12

ONEONTA CSD

Page /7

TRIAL BALANCE - 07/01/12 10/31/12 FUNDS A,ARRA C, F Fzm F112,F113...
- ‘ CREDITS -

ACCOE!NT

TEO0S201
TEOS202
TE02203
TEOS204
TEOSZ06
TEQ9268
TEOY267
TEOS265
TE09Z64
TEQ9263
TE09262
TE09261
- TEO9260
TEQD258
TEQ9257
TEQ9254
TE09253
TEOS251
TE09250
TEQ9249
TEG9247

TEQD246

TE09245
TE09243
TE0D238
TE0S9237
TE0S9236
TE09235
TEG9234
TE09233
TEGS232
TEQS230
TE09229
TE09228
TE0S226
TEGS225
TEQ9224
TEDG223
TEQQ222
TEG9Z21
TE0S220
TEOS212
TEOS217
TE09215 -
TEQS214
TE09213
TEQD212
TEQB211
TE(2208
TEQ9207

** TOTAL ACCOUN

w125

- * TOTAL ACCOUN

TAZ0

T * TOTAL ACCOUN

AGCOUNT ﬂAME

ABRAHAM LKELLOGG MEMORIAL
JOSEPH F RAMP FUND

MERRILL A GIBBS TRUST
HAROLD V HAGER MEMORIAL.
WILLIAM.JONES MEMORIAL
ESTER B BRESEE . AWARD

WM RYAN SR. AWARD

PICOLLA MUSIC TALENT AWARD
HELMUT SCHAEFER MEMORIAL §

BERNICE GONSER SCHOLARSHIP

BOUBOULIS AWARD

F.J. TOMPKINS MEMORIAL

ALEX MORE SCHOLARSHIP

RYAN RODRIGUES SCHOLARSHIP
MARIE E JONES SCHOLARSHIP
GLEN CARRINGTON AWARD
JACQUELINE GALLUCCHAWARD

. DOUGLAS PARSONS AWARD

SCOTT ROBERTS MEMORIAL ART
SAMUEL J BERTUZZ) MEM FUND
JAMES LEON FRIEDELL MEM FU
HAROLD'M:& RUTH CHUNT MEM
R DALE BELLINO TRUST

DAVID HUGHES SCHOLARSHIP
FLOYD CALEEN MEMORIAL
OLIVE VALENTINE:-MEMORIAL
JOSEPH P CAMPBELL SCHOLARS
FORTE MARCHING BAND FUND
THOMAS AMERLUINO MEMORIAL
ERIC DRIGGS: MEMORIAL '
W.J & AH BURCHAN

ELLEN M HOSELY MEMORIAL
CHARLES'BELDEN SCHOLARSHIP
ROBERTMULLINS MEMORIAL
JAMES F LETTIS SCHOLARSHIP
JULIE A NAATZ MEMORIAL
JACKIE BARRY' MEMORIAL
WANDA-ROBERTS MEMORIAL
CLASS OF 41 FUND

FRANK A COSTA MEMORIAL
KATHERINE P INGERSOLL MEMO
ELOISE O.-ELLIS MEMORIAL

JR HIGH SCHOOL AWARD ACCOU
OHS SCHOLARSHIP

SHERRY BLISS MEMORIAL

JF & MJ JENKS MEMORIAL

AVA JENKS MEMORIAL
KATHERINE A TOBEY TRUST
RHODES TRUST

MARIAN GALE WILSON MEMORIA

PROVISIONS TO BE MADE INF

GROUP INSURANCE

DEB%"!‘S

49.92
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00.
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
55.37

23,462,728.28
23,462,728.28

65,072.02
65,072.02

0.00
498.70
466.69
100.00
699.90

10,038.34

1,291.48
0.00
1,919.07
10,255.17
1.29
1,266.58
13.59
205,68
288.15
1,397.43
796.32
4617
111.66
4,130.45
37551
59152
683.56
2,282.11
94.79
173.75
407.27
2,270.84
0.19
1,869.82
400.57
1,549.27
20.16
1,245.81
8,924.33
872.35
599.65
18.89
2,446.29
421.77
251.42
999.53
2.53

30,196.43

232.96
3,409.05
5,794.55
2,621.10
1,790.62
2,014.38

106,087.69

42,030.00
42,030.00

65,230.50
65,230.50

BALANCE

49.92
498.70 Cr
466.69 Cr
100.00 Cr
699.90 Cr

10,038.34 Cr
1,201.48 Cr
5.45
1,919.07 Cr
10,255.17 Cr

1.29 Cr
1,266.58 Cr
13.59 Cr
205.68 Cr
288.15 Cr
1,397.43 Cr
796.32 Cr
46.17°Cr
111.66 Cr
4,130.45 Cr
375,51 Cr
501.52 Cr
£83.56 Cr
2,282.11 Cr
94.79-Cr
178.75 Cr
407.27 Cr
2,270.84 Cr
0.19 Cr
1,869:82 Cr
400.57 Cr
1,549.27 Cr
20.16.Cr
1,245:81 Cr
8,924.33 Cr
| 87235 Cr
599.65 Cr
18.89 Cr
2,446.29 Cr
421.77 Cr
25142 Cr
999,53 Cr
2.53 Cr
30,196.43 Cr
232.96 Cr
3,409.05 Cr
5,794.55 Cr
2,621.10 Cr
1,790.62 Cr
2,014.38 Cr
106,032.32 Cr

23,420,698.28
23,420,698.28

158.48 Cr
158.48 Cr
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* TOTAL ACCOUN

TA26
** TOTAL ACCOUN

AZ6012

A26011

A26012D

** TOTAL ACCOUN

A380

SOCIAL SECURITY TAX

OTSEGO CO TAXES OVERDUE 20
OTSEGO CO TAXES OVERDUE 20
DELAWARE CO TAXES CVERDUE

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

16,791,098.87

401,867 .48
401,967.48

700,475.20
162,053.83

39.664.70
902,193.73

21,077.15

CREBITS

10,730,509.84
55,548.73
0.00

115.00
57,252.05
1,190.92
9,002.88
0.00
76,318.12
0.00
45,078.86
25,158.53
5,977.54
11,360.75
97,431.55
6,540.91
310,315.16
262,839.82
0.00

0.00
48,707:58
0.00

0.00
3,941.17
17,714.90
3,285,775.83
29,608.95
79.75

0.00
15,080,468.84

773,483.77
773,483.77

0.0
0.00

0.00
0.00

36,418.08
36,418.08

215.40
215.40

i1/26/12 ONEQNTA CSD
TRIAL BALANCE - o7/01/12 - 10/31/12 FUNDS A,ARRA,C, F F111 F112,F113..,
A{’:COUNT ACCOBNT NAME. BEBITS
A200 CASH 12,027,852.71
€200 CASH 168,482:83
£200 CASH 528,546.58
F112200 CASH IN CHECKING 180,546.49
113200 CASH IN CHECKING 0.00
F193200 CASH IN CHECKING 0.00
F2A3200 CASH IN CHECKING 18,541.00
FCPS200 CASH IN CHECKING 6,437.87
FEPE200 EPE CASH IN CHECKING 20,101.68
FERA200 CASH IN CHECKING 2,322.39
FPKU200 CASH IN CHECKING 195,998.27
FRT2200 CASH IN CHECKING 0.00
FRT3200 CASHIN CHECKING - 0.00
FSED200 ST EXT DAY CASH 1N CHECKIN 71,136.60
FSH0200 CASH IN CHECKING 0.00
FSH1200 CASH IN CHECKING SUM HANDO 21,010.08
FSH2200 CASH IN CHECKING SUMHANDO 0.00
FSH3200 CASH IN CHECKING SUM HAND -6:00
FSHI9200 CASH IN CHECKING 17,346.44
FSS$200 SPEC SERV CASH IN CHECKING 463.49
FT13200 CASH IN-CHECKING 90,166.00
H200 CASH 108.05
HBUS200 CASH IN CHECKING 185,446.73
HDW 7200 CASH IN CHECKING 0.00
HESS200 CASHIN.CHECGKING 2345785
TA20001 CASH-TRUST &AGENCY 3,287,579:41
TAZ00 CASH FLEX SPENDING 35,655.37
TE200 CASH Donations/Scholarship 103,747.72
TN200 CASH 164,533:57
*TOTAL ACCOUN 47,148,981.22
A201 CASH IN TIME DEPQSITS 14,229 858.11
** TOTALACCOUN 14,229,858.11
A210 PETTY CASH 100.00
*= TOTAL ACCOUN 100.00
A230 CASH, SPECIAL RESERVES 289,758.53
** TOTAL ACCOUN 289,758.53
TA24 ASSOCIATION AND UNION DUES 36,380.19
* TOTAL ACCOUN 36,380.19
TE2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 78.75
= TOTAL ACCOUN 78.75
A250 TAXES RECEIVABLE, CURRENT 16,791,098.87

12.642,412.28
12,642,412.28

401.,967.49
401,967.49

374,039.89
42,546.86
374.68
416,961.43

16,055.99

1,297,142.87
112,934.10
528,546.58
180,431.49
57,252.05 Cr
1,490.92 Cr
9,538.12
6,437.87
56,216.44 Cr
2,322.39
150,919.41
25,158.53 Cr
5,977.54 Gr
58,775.94
9743155 Cr
14,469.17
310,315:16 Cr
262,839.82 Cr
17.346.44
463.49
#1458:42
108.05
185,446.73
3,041.47 Cr
5442.85
1,803.58
6,046.42
103,667.97
164,533.57
2,068,512.38

13,456,374.34

13,456,374.34

100.00
100.00

289,758.53
289,758.53

37.89.Cr
37.89 Cr

135.65 Cr
135.65 Cr

4,148 686 59
4,148,686.59

0.01 Cr
0.01 Cr

326,435.31
119,506.97

39,290.02
485,232.30

5,021.16
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TRIAL BALANCE - 07/01/12 - 10/31/12 FUNDS: A, ARRA,C,F.F111,F112,F113...

fAif?;LGEQHNT

€380
= FTOTAL ACCOUN

 AB9TFSH2
A391FSH3
A3Y1FSHT
A391HDWT
A391F2A3
A391HBUS
A3BTFSHE
A391FSH9
A3Q1FT13
A391H
ABYIFSHT
A391FRT3
A391FSED
A3QFRT2
ABOTHESS
A391FPKU
A3Q1FJOB
A3YIFEPE
A391
A391F
A391F112
A391F113
A391F193
A391F2A2
FRT2391A
FSH2391A
HBUS391A
* TOTAL ACCOUN

A410
F112410
FEPE410
FRT2410
FSHO410
FSH1410
FSH2410
FSH7410
FSH8410
FSHO470
** TOTAL ACCOUN

G446
** TOTAL ACCOUN

TE4AS0
* TOTAL ACCOUN

TIN455
** TOTAL ACCOUN

- A480
** TOTAL ACCOUN

- AB10

Cs10

FOOD INVENTORY

SECURITIES & MORTGAGES

SECURITIES AND MORTGAGES

PREPAID EXPENDITURES

ESTIMATED REVENUE
ESTEMATED REVENUE

ONEONTA CSD
ACCOUNT NAME DEBITS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,615.99
22,693.14
DUE FROM FSH2 86.40
DUE FROM FSH3 19,296.91
DUE FROM FSH7 33,438.57
'DUE FROM HDW?7 5.06
DUE FROM F2A3 457572
DUE FROM HBUS 374,028.86
DUE FROM FSHS8 12,516.00
DUE FROM FSH9 22.001.24
DUE FROM FT13 17 562.05
DUE FROM H 5.54
DUE FROM FSH1 43,952.40
DUE FROM FRT3 864.09
DUE FROM FSED 39,316.44
DUE FROM FRT2 1714223
DUE.FROMHESS 75,000.00
DUE FROM FPKU 32,449.79
DUE FROM FJOB FUND 173,641.60
DUE FROM FEPE 343.249,35
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 0.64
DUE FROM FEDERAL FUND 525,108.00
DUE FROM F112 180,458.14
DUE FROM F113 37.807.50
DUE FROM F193 23212
DUE FROM F2A2 6.385.67
DUE FROM A FUND 1,262.76
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 41714
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 374,029.00
2,335,803.22
STATE AND FEDERAL. RECEWAB 921,257 .54
STATE.& FEDERAL AID RECEIV 77,801.74
EPE STATE & FEDERAL AID RE 311,479.15
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECENV 42.270.76
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIV 97,431.55
STATE:& FEDERAL AID RECEIV 50,493.31
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIV 284,086.13
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIV 33,438.57
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEI 13,006,00
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIV 5,554.80

1,836,879.55

4,392.45
4,352.45

2,500.00
2,500.00

86,314.56
86,374.56

3,188.00
3,788.00

35,562,535.44
605,627.00

CREDITS

0.00
16,055.89

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
168,385.99
.00
0.00
0.00
27.09
0.00
0.00
6,386.31
0.00
0.00
0.00
174,799.39

870,270.55
77,748.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
21.010.08
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60
969,028.63

0.00
0.00

0.0G
0.00

0.00
6.00

1,500.00
7,500.00

2,268,921.88
0.00

BALANCE

1,615.99
6,637.15

86.40
19,296.91
33,438.57

5.06
4 575.72
374,028.86
12,516.00
2290124
17,662.05
5.54
43,952 40
864.09
39,316.44
17,112:23
75,000.00
32,449.79
5,255.61
343,249.35
0:64
525.108.00
180,431.05
37,907.50
23212
0.64 Cr
1,262.76
4714
374.029.00
2,161,003.83

504,986.99
53.74
311.479.15
42,270.76
97 431.55
20.,483.23
284,086.13
33,438.57
13,006.00
5,5654.80
367,780.92

4,392 .45
4,392.45

2,500.00
2,500.00

86,314.56
86,374.56

1,688.0C
1,688.00

33,293,613.56
605,627.00
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ACCOGNT

F2A3510

FEPES10

FPKUS10

FT13510

HBUSS510

** TOTAL ACCOUN

A521
C521
F113521
F193521
F2A3521
-FEPES21
FPKUS521
FRT3521%
FSEDS21
FTi2521
FT13521
HBUS521
HESS521
**TOTAL ACCOUN

AB22
C522
F112522
F113522
F193522
F2A3522
FEPES22
FJ0BB22
FPRUS22
FRT2522
FRT3522
FSED522
FSH3522
FT12522
FT13522
HESSE522
** TOTAL ACCOUN

AB99
HESSE09
** TOTAL ACCOUN

AB0D

FEPESOO

TABCC

** TOTAL ACCOUN

ASMH
** TOTAL ACCOUN

AB21
** TOTAL ACCOUN

HBUS626
** TOTAIL ACCOUN

ONEONTA CSD

AGCOUNT NAME ' DEBITS -
ESTIMATED REVENUE 92,707.00
EPE ESTIMATED REVENUE 429,586.00
ESTIMATED REVENUE 2756,283.00
ESTIMATED REVENUE 450,831.00
ESTIMATED REVENUE 177,641.00
37,594,210.44
ENCUMBRANCES 18,286,006.29
ENCUMBRANCES 77,608.53
ENCUMBRANCES 339,542.86
ENCUMBRANCES 6,550.00
ENCUMBRANCES 66,878.68
EPE ENCUMBRANCES 215,266.07
ENCUMBRANCES 206,509.36
ENCUMBRANCES 77.428.38
ST EXT DAY ENCUMBRANCES 32,047.38
ENCUMBRANCES 16,285.19
ENCUMBRANCES 320,367.15
ENCUMBRANCES 177,640.67
ENCUMBRANCES 27,097.85
19,849,228:47
APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 6,709,133.11
APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 30,142.43
EXPENDITURES 115.00
EXPENDITURES 95,159.55
EXPENDITURES 1,423.04
EXPENDITURES 13,578.60
EPE EXPENDITURES 95,187:35
EXPENDITURES 32.60
EXPENDITURES 20,189.60
EXPENDITURES 0.00
EXPENDITURES 6,841.63
ST EXT DAY EXPENDITURES 16:413.78
EXPENDITURES 282,136.73
EXPENDITURES 9,118.59
EXPENDITURES 66,269.63
EXPENDITURES 17,714.99
7,363,456.49
APPROPIATED FUND BALANCE 29,509.48
APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 27,007.85
56,607.33
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 307,681.62
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE EPE 6,004.16
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
313,685.78
ACCRUED LIABILITIES 66,231.70
66,231.70
REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE 3,500,000.00
3,500,000.00
BUS BOND PAYABLE 374,028.86
374,028.86

TRIAL BAILANCE - 07/01/12 10/31/12 FUNDS AARRA C,F,F121,F112,F113...

CREBITS

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,268,921.88

2,839,285.30
19,639.80
67:814.42
1,190.92
9,002.88
37,683.86
0.00
73,044.40
10,548.97
4,603.16
48,707.58
¢.00
17.714.90
3,130,137.18

262,050.22
0.00
169:18
0.00

0.00

0.00
261564
30.30
1,018.22
1,262.76
.00

.06

0.00
3,823.35
0.00

0.00
268,675.57

97.75
0.00
87.75

321.643.32
6,004.48
247
327,650.25

461,278.25
467,278.25

7,000,000.00
7,000,000.00

797,663.86
787,663.86

‘BALANCE

92,707.00
429,586.00
275,283.00
450,831.00
177.641.00

35,325,288.56

15.,446.720.99
57,968.73
271,728.44
5,359.08
57,875.80
177,582.21
208,500.36
3,483.98
21,497 .41
11.682.03
271,658.57
177,640.67
9,382.95
16,719,081.22

6,447,082.89
30,142.43
54.18 Cr
95,159.55
1,423.04
13,578.60
94,925.81
2.30
19,171.38
1,262.76 Cr
6,841.63
16,413.73
282,136.73
5,206.24
66,269.63
1771490
7,094,840.92

29,411.73
27,097.85
56,509.58

13,961.70 Cr
0.30 Cr
2.47 Cr

13,864.47 Cr

395,046.55 Cr
395,046.55 Cr

3,506,000.00 Cr
3,500,000.00 Cr

423,635.00 Cr
423,635.00 Cr
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TRIAL BALANCE - 07/01/12 - 10/31/12 FUNDS: A,ARRA,C,F,F111,F112,F113...
ACCOUNT NAME

. ACCOUNT
w628
" TOTAL ACCOUN

AB30HBUS
AB30FSH2
AB30FRT2,
AB30FJOB
CB30FSED
C630
FB30A
F630
F112630A
F113630A
F193630A
F2A3630A
FEPEG30A
FJOBB30A
FPKUB30A
FRT2630A
FRT3630A
FSEDB30A
FSH1630A
FSH2630A
FSH3630A
FSH7B30A
FSHB630A
FSHY630A
FT13630A
HEB30A
HBUSB30A
HDW7EB30A
HESSG30A
*TOTAL ACCOUN

AB31
C631

FEPEG31

w* TOTAL ACCOUN

AB3201
AB32
** TOTAL ACGOUN

AB3701
** TOTAL ACCOUN

We87
* TOTAL ACCOUN

AB91
C69101
= TOTAL ACCOUN

- ABG4
= TOTAL ACCOUN

- AB1S
* TOTAL ACCOUN

BONDS PAYABLE

DUE TO HBUS FUND
DUE TO FSH2

DUE TO FRT2

DUE TO FJOB

DUE TO FSED FUND
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO GENERAL FUND
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO GENERAL FUND
DUE TO A

DUE TO' A FUND

DUE TO A FUND

FEPE DUE TO A FUND
DUETO A

FPKU DUE TO A FUND
DUE TO A FUND

DUE TO A FUND

ST EXT DAY DUE TO'A
DUE TOA FUND

DUE TO A FUND

DUE TO A FUND

FSH7 DUE TO:A FUND
FSH8 DUE TO A FUND
DUE TO GENERAL FUND
DUE TO A FUND

DUE TO.A FUND

DUE TO GENERAL FUND
HDW7 DUE TO A FUND
DUE TO A FUND

DUE TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS
DUE TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS
DUE TC-OTHER GOVERNMENTS

EMPLOYER DUE TC TRS

DUE TO STATE TEACHERS RET!

EMPLOYER DUE TO ERS

COMPENSATED ABSENCES

Deferred Revenue
DEFERRED REVENUE

DEFERRED TAX REVENUE

RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT |

“DEBITS

42,030.00
42,030.00

G.00
0.00
G.00
0.00
0.00
205.00

0.00

0.00
27.09
0.00
0.60
0.00
G.00

168,385.99

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
25,811.89
0.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
154,429.97

0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00

1,060,087.98
0.00
1,060,087.98

0.00
0.00

0.00
.00

.00
0.0
.00

181,036.00
781,036.00

0.00
0.00

CREDITS

21,537.812.78
21,637,812.78

374,029.00
26,315.43
1,262.76
5,253.31
205.00
0.00
475,108.00
50,000.00
180,458.14
37,907.50
23212
4,575.72
343,249.35
168,388.29
32,449.79
17.112.23
864.09
39,316.44
43,85240
0.60
18,296.91
3343857
12.516.00
22,961.24
17,562.05
5.54
374,028.86
5.08
75,000.00
2,355,433.80

62,760.00
477.70
6,939.87
70,177.57

1,514,566.31
87,219.48
1,601,785.79

106,384.25
106,384.25

1,924,915.50
1,924,915.50

5,8965.01
11,908.02
17,863.03

951,229.83
951,229.83

50,000.00
50,000.00

21,495,782.78 Cr
21,495,782.78 Cr

374,029.00 Cr
26,315.43 Cr
1,262.76 Cr
5253.31 Cr
205.00 Cr
205.00
475108.00 Cr
50,000.00 Cr
180,431.05 Cr
37,907.50 Cr
23212 Cr
457572 Cr
343,2492.35 Cr
2.30 Cr
32;449.79.Gr
17,112.23 Cr
864.09 Cr
39.316.44. Cr
43,952:40 Cr
25,811.89
19,296.91 Cr
3343857 Cr
12;516.00 Cr
22,801.24 Cr
17,5662.05 Cr
5.54 Cr
374,028.86.Cr
5.06 Cr
75,000.006 Cr
2,161,003.83 Cr

62,760.00 Cr
477.70 Cr
6,939.87 Cr
70,477.57-Cr

454,478.33 Cr
87,219.48 Cr
541,697.87 Cr

106,384.25 Cr
706,384.25 Cr

1,924,915.50 Cr
1,924,915.50 Cr

5,955.01 Cr
11,808.02 Cr
17,863.03 Cr

770,193.83 Cr
770,193.83 Cr

50.,000.00 Cr
50,000.00 Cr



11/26/12

ONEONTA CSD

Page 6/

TRIALBALANCE 07/01/12 10/31/12 FUNDS AARRA,C,F,F111,F112,F113...

'ACCOUNT

AB21
cs21
F113821
F193821
F2A3821
FEPES21
FPKUB21
FRT3821
FSED821
FT12821
FT13821
HBUSS821
HESSB21
= TOTAL ACCOUN

‘G845
** TOTAL ACCOUN

TA85.3
TAB54
*TOTAL AGCOUN

TAB545
TABS48
* TOTAL ACCOUN

ABG4
“ TOTAL ACCOUN

AB67
* TOTAL ACCOUN

AQ09
C809
Fa09
FCP5809
FEPEQ(S
FERAS09
FSED909
FSH8809
FS5909
HBUS909
HDW7909
HESS909
TABOY

** TOTAL ACCOUN

AB10
* TOTAL ACCOUN

Co11

FSSOT1

HBUSS11

* TOTAL ACCOUN

ABBO
Co60 .

ACCOEJNT NAMH

RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
EPE RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANC
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
ST EXT DAY RESERVE FOR ENC
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR'ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES

RESERVE FOR INVENTORY

Mang Insurance
AFLAC ‘

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUN
FLEXIBLE SPENDING ACCT

RESERVE FOR TAX CERTIORARI
RESERVE FOR EMPLCYEE BENEF

FUND BALANCE UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUNED BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
ST EXT DAY FUND BALANCE, U
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED

UNRESERVED APPROPRIATED FU

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANC
SPEC SERV FUND BALANCE, UN
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED

APPROPRIATIONS
APPROPRIATIONS

‘DEBITS

2,838,285.30
19,639.80
67.814.42
1,190.92
9,002.88
37,683.86
0.00
73.944:40
10,549.97
4,603.16
48,707 .58
0.00
17,714.90
3,130,137.19

0.60
2.00

1,280.30
1,076.68
2,356.98

0.0C
19,610.76
19,690.76

0.00
.00

0.00
0.00

815,554.00
0.00

0.00

.00

1.00

0.00

.00

0.00
14,089.55
525,137.13
3,946.23
78,940.00
0.60
1,437,667.91

0.00
0.00

.00
0.00
6.00
G.00

5,496.25
0.00

CREDITS

18,286,006.29
77,608.53
339,542.86
6,550.00
66,878.68
215,266.07
206,509.36
77,428.38
32,047.38
16,285.19
320,367.15
177.640.67
27,097.85
19,849,228.41

4,392.45
#,392.45

1,287.68
1,653:61
2:941.29

4,136.80
2249827
26,635.07

200,211.00
200,211.00

289,715.46
289,715.46

1,584,835.78
27,857.09
3,384.00
6,437.87
0.00

851.82
5,321.97
490.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
27.097.85
3.00
7,666,279.38

766,356.00
766,356.00

7,253.99
14,553.04
158,914.00
180,721.03

33,328,521.54
805,627.00

. BALANCE

15,446,720.99 Cr
57,968.73 Cr
271728.44 Cr
5,359.08 Cr
57,875.80 Cr
177,582.21 Cr
206,509.36 Cr
3,483.98 Cr
21,497.41 Cr
11,682.03 Cr
271,659.57 Cr
177,640.67 Cr
9,382:95 Cr
16,719,091.22 Cr

4,392.45 Cr
4,392.45 Cr

7.38 Cr
576.93 Cr
 584.31 Cr

4,136.80 Cr
2,887.51 Cr
7,024.31 Cr

20G,211.006 Cr
200,211.00 -Cr

289,715.46 Cr
288,715.46 Cr

779,281.78 Cr
27,857.09 Cr
3,384.00 Cr
643787 Cr
1.00
851.82 Cr
5,321.97 Cr
490.00 Cr
14,089.55
525,137.13
3.946.23
51,842.15
3.00 Cr
228,611.47 Cr

766,356.00 Cr
768,356.00 Cr

7,253.98 Cr
14,553.04 Cr
158,914.00 Cr
180,727.03 Cr

33,323,625.29 Cr
605,627.00 Cr



11/26/12

Page 7/7

TRIAL BALANCE - o7/01/12 - 10/31/12 FUNDS: A, ARRA,C,F,F111,F112,F113...

ACCOUNT

F2A3060
FEPESS0
FPKU960
FT13960
HBUSBE0
HESS860

* TOTAL ACCOUN

TNO709
TNO707
TNG706
TNO704
TNO703
TNGT(Q2

* TOTAL ACCOUN

TNO71Y
TNOT710
TNO718
TNE719
TNGT716
TNG713

** TOTAL ACCOUN

TNG721
TNBT22
TNG723
TNO724
TNGT25
TNG726
TNS720

* TOTAL ACCOUN

AD80
casl
Fo80
F2A3980
FERA980
FPKUS80
FSEDS80
FT12880
FT13880
HO80
HBUSE80
TAGB0

* TOTAL ACCOUN

GRAND TOTALS

eport Completed 2:20 PM

ONEONTA CSD
ACCOUNT NAME: DEBITS
APPROPRIATIONS 0.00
EPE APPROPRIATIONS G.00
APPROPRIATIONS 70,200.0C
APPROPRIATIONS 0.00
APPROPRIATIONS 0.00
APPROPRIATIONS 0.00
75,696.25
ROBERT A MULLINS MEMORIAL 0.00
CHARLES A BELDEN SCHOLARSH 0.00
JAMES F LETTIS SCHOLARSHIP 0.00
JE & MJ JENKS MEMORIAL 0.00
SHERRY BLISS MEMORIAL 0.00
AVA JENKS MEMORIAL 0.00
0.00
KATHERINE INGERSALL MEMORI 0.00
RHODES TRUST ' 0.00
SAM BERTUZZ!I MEMORIAL 0.00
ABRAHAM L KELLOGG MEMORIAL 0.00
W J & A'HBURCHAN TRUST 0:60
HAROLD V-HAGER MEMORIAL 0.00
.00
KATHERINE A TOBEY TRUST 0.00
HARCLD & RUTH HUNT MEMORIA 0.00
SCOTT ROBERTS MEM ART AWAR 0.00
WANDA ROBERTS MEMORIAL 0.00
BERNICE GONSER SCHOLARSHIP 0.00
PICOLLA MUSIC TALENT-AWARD 0.00
JOSEPH F RAMP FUND 0.00
.00
REVENUES 3,512.04
REVENUES 0.00
REVENUES 0.00
REVENUES 0.00
REVENUES 0.00
REVENUES 0.00
ST EXT DAY REVENUES 180.72
REVENUES 0.00
REVENUES 0.00
REVENUES 0.00
REVENUES 0.00
REVENUES .00
3,692.76
152,884,1798.28

CREDITS.

92,707.00
429,586.00
3456,483.00
450,831.00
177,641.00

27,097.85

35,457,484.39

2,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
46,898.40
5,000.00
37:551.36
94,449.76

1;500.00
1,864.80
3,000.0C
600.00
2,500.00
20,881.54
30,346.34

2,000.00
1,750:00
2,550.00
1,000.00

117,392.03
1,100.00

260.00

126,052.03

20,082.456.75
97,185.72
54.58
18,541.00
1,470.67
137,641.00
31,731.98
5,295.24
96,166.00
102.51
128,035.00
39.53
20,582,726.88

152,884,179.28

BALANGE

92,707.80 Cr
429,586.00 Cr
275,283.00 Cr
450,831.00 Cr
177,641.60 Cr

27,097.85 Cr

35,381,798.14 Cr

2,60000 Cr
1,000.00 Cr
2,000.06 Cr
46,888.40 Cr
5.000.00 Cr
37.551.36 Cr
94,448.76 Cr

1,500.00 Cr
1.864.80 Cr
3,000.00 Cr
600.00 Cr
2,500.00 Cr
20,881.54-Cr
30,346.34 Cr

2,000.00 Cr
1,750.00 Cr
2,550.00 Cr
1,000.00 Cr
117,392.03 Cr
1,100.00 Cr
260.00 Cr
126,052.03 Cr

20,078,844.71 Cr
97,195.72 Cr
54.58 Cr
18541.00 Cr
147057 Cr
137,641.00 Cr
31,651.26 Cr
5,285.24 Cr
90,166.00 Cr
102.51 Cr
128,035.00 Cr
39.53 Cr
20,589,037.12 Cr

0.00



1i/26/12

ONEONTA CSD

Page 1/%

TRIAL BALANCE - FUND: TA,TE, TN o©7/01/12-10/31/12

. ACCOUNT

TE09264
TE09263
TE09262
TE09261
TE09260
TE09265
TEC9257
TEQ9254
TE09253
TEQD251
TE09268
TE09267
TE09201
TEQQ202 .
TE09203
TE09204
TE09206
TE09207
TE09209
TE09211
TE09212
TEO9213
TE09214
TE09215
TEQ9217
TE09219
TE09220
TE09221
TE09222
TE09223
TEQ9224
TE09225
TE09226
TE09228
TE09229
TE09230
TE09232
TE09233
TE09234
TE09235
TE09236
TE09237
TE09238
TE09243
TE09245
TE09246
TE09247
TE09249
TE09250
TE09258

** TOTAL ACCOUN

TAZ0

- * TOTAL ACCOUN

TAZ0001
- TAZ00
TE200

ACCOUNT NAME:
HELMUT SCHAEFER MEMORIAL S
BERNICE GONSER SCHOLARSHIP
BOUBOULIS AWARD

F.J. TOMPKINS MEMORIAL
ALEXMORE SCHOLARSHIP
PICOLLA MUSIC TALENT AWARD
MARIE E JONES SCHOLARSHIP
GLEN CARRINGTON AWARD
JACQUELINE GALLUCCI AWARD
DOUGLAS PARSONS AWARD
ESTER B BRESEE AWARD

WM RYAN SR, AWARD

ABRAHAM LKELLOGGMEMORIAL

JOSEPH FRAMP FUND

MERRILL A GIBBS TRUST
HAROLD V HAGER MEMORIAL
WILLIAM JONES MEMORIAL
MARIAN GALE WL SONWEMORIA
RHODES TRUST

KATHERINE A TOBEY TRUST

AVAJENKS MEMORIAL

JF&MIIENKS MEMORIAL
SHERRY BLISS MEMORIAL

OHS SCHOLARSHIP

JR HIGH SCHOOL AWARD ACCOU
ELOISE O:ELLIS MEMORIAL
KATHERINE P INGERSOLL MEMO
FRANK A COSTA MEMORIAL
CLASS OF 41 FUND

WANDA ROBERTS: MEMORIAL

JACKIE BARRY MEMORIAL

JULIE A NAATZ MEMORIAL
JAMES F LETTIS-SCHOLARSHIP
ROBERTMULLINS MEMORIAL
CHARLES BELDEN SCHOLARSHIP
ELLEN M HOSELY MEMORIAL
W& AH BURCHAN

ERIC DRIGGS MEMORIAL
THOMAS A MERLING MEMORIAL
FORTE MARCHING BAND FUND
JOSEPH P CAMPBELL SCHOLARS
OLIVE VALENTINE MEMORIAL
FLOYD C ALLEN MEMORIAL
DAVID HUGHES SCHOLARSHIP

R DALE BELLINO TRUST

HAROLD M & RUTH C HUNT MEM
JAMES LEON FRIEDELL MEM FU
SAMUEL J BERTUZZI MEM FUND
SCOTT ROBERTS MEMORIAL ART
RYAN RODRIGUES SCHOLARSHIP

GROUP INSURANCE

CASH-TRUST & AGENCY
CASH FLEX SPENDING
CASH Donations/Scholarship

<DEBITS

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
545
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
49.92
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0:.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.0C
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
55.37

65,072.02
65,072.02

3,287,579.41
35,655.37
103,747.72

‘CREDITS

1,819.07
10,255.17
1.29
1,266.58
13.59
0.00

~ 288.15
1,397.43
796.32
4617
10,038.34
1,201.48
0:00
498.70
466.69
100.00
-689.90
2.014.38
1,790.62
2,621.10
5,794.55
3,408.05
232.96
30,196.43
253
999.53
251.42
421.77
2.:446.29
48.80
599.65
872.35
8,924:33
,245.81
20.16
1,549.27
40057
1,869.82
0.19
2.270.84
a07.27
173.75
94.79
2,282.11
' 683.56
 591.52
37551
4,130.45
111.66
205.68
106,087.69

65,230.50
65,230.50

3,285,775.83
29,608.95
79.75

BALANCE

1,919.07 Cr
10,255.17 Cr
1.29 Cr
1,266.58 Cr
13.59 Cr
5.45
288.15 Cr
1,397.43 Cr
796.32 Cr
48.47 Cr
10,038.34 Cr
1,291.48 Cr
4992
498.70 Cr
466.69 Cr
100.00 Cr
699.90:Cr
2,014,368 Cr
1,780.62 Cr
262110 Cr
5,794.55 Cr
3,400:05 Cr
232.96 Cr
30,196.43 Cr
2.53Cr
899:53 Gr
251.42 Cr
421.77 Cr
2,446.29.Cr
18.89 Cr
508.65 Cr
872,35 Cr
8,924.33 Cr
1,245.81 CGr
20.16 Cr
1,549.27 Cr
400.57 Gr
1,869.82 Cr
¢.19 Cr
2,270.84 Cr
407.27 Cr
173.75 Cr
9479 Cr
2.282.11 Cr
683.56 Cr
591.52 Cr
375.51 Cr
4,130.45 Cr
111.66 Cr
205.68 Cr
106,032.32 Cr

158.48 Cr
158.48 Cr

1,803.58
8,046.42
103,667.97



13/26/12

Page 2/3

RIAL BALANCE - FUN,

ACCOUNT

TN200
v TOTAL ACCOUN

TA24
* TOTAL ACCOUN

TE2401
* TOTAL ACCOUN

TAZB
* TOTAL ACCOUN

TE450

- TOTAL ACCOUN

TN455 .
** TOTAL ACCOUN

TAB0O
* TOTAL ACCOUN

TA85:4
TA85.3
* TOTAL ACCOUN

TAS548
TAB545
~ TOTAL ACCOUN

TAS08
= TOTAL ACCOUN

TNO709
TNO702
TNG703
TNG704
TNG706
TNG707
** TOTAL ACCOUN

TNG711
TNS710
TNG713
TNB716
TNG718
TNB718
* TOTAL ACCOUN

TNG720
TNO721
TNG722
TNE723
TNG724
TNG725
TNO726
> TOTAL ACCOUN

TAGE0

ONEONTA CSD

D: TA,TE, TN o©7/01/12-10/31/12
ACCOUNTNAME L  pEBITS
CASH 164,533.57
3,581,576.07
ASSOCIATION AND UNION DUES 36,380.19
36,380.18
INTEREST & EARNINGS 79.75
79.75
SOCIAL'SECURITY TAX 401,987.48
401,967.48
SECURITIES & MORTGAGES 2,500.60
2,500.00
SECURITIES AND MORTGAGES 86,314.56
- 86,374.56
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
0.00
AFLAC 1,076:68
Mang insurance 1,280.30
2,356.98
FLEXIBLE SPENDING-ACCT 19,610.76
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUN 0.00
19,610.76
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00
: 0.00
ROBERT-A MULLINS MEMORIAL 0.60
AVA JENKS MEMORIAL 0:00
SHERRY BLISS MEMORIAL 0.00
JF & M JENKS MEMORIAL 0.00
JAMES F LETTIS SCHOLARSHIP 0.00
CHARLES A BELDEN SCHOLARSH 0.00
0.00
KATHERINE INGERSALL MEMORI 0.00
RHODES TRUST 0.00
HAROLD V HAGER MEMORIAL 0.00
W J & A H BURCHAN TRUST 0.00
SAM BERTUZZ) MEMORIAL 0.00
ABRAHAM L KELLOGG MEMORIAL 0.00
: 0.0
JOSEPH F RAMP FUND 0.60
KATHERINE A TOBEY TRUST 0.00
HAROLD & RUTH HUNT MEMCRIA 0.00
SCOTT ROBERTS MEM ART AWAR 0.00
WANDA ROBERTS MEMORIAL 0.00
BERNICE GONSER SCHOLARSHIP .00
PICOLLA MUSIC TALENT AWARD 0.00
0.00
REVENUES 0.00

GREDITS

0.00
3,315,464.53

36,418.08
36,418.08

215.40
215.40

401,967.49
401,967.49

:0.00
D.00

0.00
0.00

2.47
2.47

1465361
1,287.68
2,941.29

2249827
4,136.80
26,635.07

3.00
3.00

2,000.00
37.551.36
5,000.00
46,898.40
2.000.00
1,600.00
94,448.76

1,500.00
1,864.80
20,881.54
2,500.00
3,000.00
600.60
30,346.34

260.00
2,000.00
1,750.00

2,550.00 -

1,000.00
117,392.03
1,100.00
726,052.03

39.53

- BALANGE

164,533.57
276,051.54

37.89 Cr
37.8% Cr

135.65 Cr
135.65 Cr

0.01 Cr
0.01 Cr

2,500°00
2,500.00

86,314.56
-86,374:56

247 Cr
2.47 Cr

576.93.Cr
7.38 Cr
584.31 Cr

2.887.51:Cr
4,136.80 Cr
7.024.31 Cr

3.00 Cr
2.00 Cr

2,000.00 C
37,551.36 Cr
5,000.00 Cr
46,898.40 Cr

~ 2,000.00 Cr
1,000.00. Cr
94,449.76 Cr

1:500.00 Cr
1:864.80 Ci
20,881.54 Cr
2,500.00 Cr
3,000.00 Cr
600.00 Cr
30,346.34 Cr

280.00 Cr
2,000.00 Cr
1,750.00 Cr
2,550.00 Cr
1,000.00 Cr

117,382.03 Cr
1,100.0¢ Cr
126,052.03 Cr

30.53 Cr



1i/26/12 - ONEONTA CSD Page 3/3
TRIAL BALANCE - FUND: TA,TE, TN o07/01/12 - 10/31/12
_ ACCOUNT ~ ACCOUNTNAME. - DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
= TOTAL ACCOUN 0.00 39.53 39.53 Cr
GRAND TOTALS 4,205,853.18 4,205,853.18 0.00

Report Completed 2:27 PM
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Page 1/1

TRIAL BALANCE - FUND: C CAFEIERM FUND 97/01/12 -10/31/12

. ACCOUNT

C200

Cc3s0

C446

C510

Ce21

€522

G630
CB30FSED
C631
C89101
c821

€845

cane

Cott

Ca60

€980
GRAND TOTALS

Report Compieted 2:28 PN

ONFEONTA CSD

: AGGOUNT NAME DEB:rs
CASH 168,482.83
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,615.09
FOOD INVENTORY 4,392 .45
ESTIMATED REVENUE 805,627.00
ENCUMBRANCES 77,608.53
APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 30,142 .43
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 205.00
DUE TO FSED FUND 0.00
DUE TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS 0.00
DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 19,639.80
RESERVE EOR INVENTORY 0.00
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00
UNAPEROPRIATED FUND BALANC 6.00
APPROPRIATIONS 0.00
REVENUES 0.00

907,714:03

“GREDITS

55,548.73
0.00

0.00

0.00
19,639.80
6.00

0.00
205.00
477.70
11,808.02
77.608.53
4,392.45
27,857.09
7,253.99
605,627.00
07,195.72
807,714.03

BALANCE

112,834.10
1,615.89
4,392.45

605,627.00

§7,968.73
30,142.43
205.00
205.00 Cr
477.70 Cr
11,808.02 Cr
57,968.73 Cr
4,302.45 Cr
27,857.09°Cr
7,253.89 Cr
605,627.00 Cr
97,195.72 Cr
0.00



15/26/12

ONEONTA CSD

Page 1/1

TRIAL BALANCE - FUND: H,HBUS,HCW,HDW7> HESS , HIPE, HYR2,HYR4 07/01/12-10/31/1

[

ACCOUNT

H200

HBUS200
HDW7200
HESS200

* TOTAL ACCOUN

HBUS391A
** TOTAL ACCOUN

HBUS510
** TOTAL ACCOUN

HBUS521
HESS521
* TOTAL ACCOUN

HESS522

HESS599

*TOTAL ACCOUN

HBUSG26
* TOTAL ACCOUN

HE30A

HBUSG30A
HDW7630A
HESS630A

* TOTAL ACCOUN

HBUSS821
HESS821
** TOTAL ACCOUN

HBUS909
HDW7909
HESSS908
* TOTAL ACCOUN

HBUS911
* TOTAL ACCOUN

HBUS960
HESS960
** TOTAL AGCOUN

He80
HBUSS80
* TOTAL ACCOUN

GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed 2:29 PM

- ACCOUNTNAME

CASH

CASH IN CHECKING
CASH IN CHECKING
CASH IN CHECKING

DUE FROM GENERAL FUND
ESTIMATED REVENUE

ENCUMBRANCES
ENCUMBRANCES

EXPENDITURES
APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
BUS BOND PAYABLE

DUETO AFUND

DUE TO GENERAL FUND

HDW?7 DUE TO A FUND
DUE TO A FUND

RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES

FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED

FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED

APPROPRIATIONS
APPROPRIATIONS

REVENUES
REVENUES

DEBITS

108.05
185,446.73
0.00
23,157.85
208,712.63

374,029.00
374,029.00

177,641.00
177,641.00

177,640.67
27,087:85
204,738.52

17,714.90
47,714.90

2709785
21,037:85

374,028.86
374,028.86

0.00
.00
0.00
6.00
0.00

0.00
17,714.90
17,714.90

525,137.13
3,948.23
78;940.00
608,023.36

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.0C
0.66
g.o¢

2,008,701.02

CREDITS.

0.00

0.00
3,841.17
17,714.90
21,656.07

0.00
.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
17,714.90
17,714.80

0:00
0.00

0.00
0.00

797,663.86
797,663.86

554
374,028.86
5.06

44903946

177,640.67
27.097.85
204,738.52

0.00
0.00
27,097.85
27,087.85

158,814.00
158,914.00

177,641.00
27,097.85
204,738.85

102.519
128,035.00
128,137.51

2,008,701.02

BALANGE -

108.05
185:446.73
3,841.17 Cr
5,442.95
187,056.56

374,029.00
374,029.00

177,641.00
177,641.00

177,640.67
038285
187,023.62

17,714:90
17,714.90

27,097.85
27,097.85

423,635.00 Cr
423.635.00 Cr

_ 5.54 Cr
374,028.86 Cr
506 Cr
75:000.00 Cr
449,039.46 Cr

177,640.67 Cr
9,382.95 Cr
187,023.62 Cr

525,137.13
3,946.23
51,842.15
580,925.51

158,914.00°Cr
158,914.00 Cr

177,641.0C Cr
27,097.85 Cr
204,738.85 Cr

102.51 Cr
128,035.00 Cr
128,137.57 Cr

0.00



11/26/12

ONEONTA CSD

Page /%2

mI:ALBALANCE 07/01/12 10/31/12 FUNDS FWI’A FTRz IT13,FT12 I?Tu,...
DEBITS

o ACCOUNT

F200
F112200
F113200
F193200
F2A3200
FCPS200
FEPE200
FERAZ200
FPKU200
FRT2200
FRT3200
FSED200

FSH0200

FSH1200
FSH2200
FSH3200
FSHE200
F55200.
FT13200

* TOTAL ACCOUN

FRT2391A
FSH2391A

** TOTAL ACCOUN

F112410
FEPE4T0
FRT2410
FSHO410
FSH1410
FSH2410
FSH7410
FSH8410.
F8HO410

* TOTAL ACCOUN

F2A3510
FEPE510
FPKU510
FT13510

* TOTAL ACCOUN

Ft113521
F193521
F2A3521
FEPES21
FPKUB21
FRT3521
FSEDB21
FT12521
FT13521

* TOTAL ACCOUN

. F112522
F113522
F1935622

.« P2A3522
FEPED22

ACCOUNT NAME
CASH

‘CASH IN CHECKING

CASH IN CHECKING
CASH IN CHECKING

CASH IN CHECKING
CASH IN CHECKING

£PE CASH IN CHECKING
CASH IN CHECKING
CASH IN CHECKING

CASH IN CHECKING
CASH IN CHECKING

ST EXT DAY CASH IN CHECKIN
CASHIN CHECKING

CASH IN CHECKING SUM HANDO
CASH IN CHECKING SUM HANDO
CASH IN CHECKING SUM HAND
CASH IN CHECKING
SPECSERY CASH IN CHECKING
CASH IN CHECKING

DUE FROM-A FUND
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND

STATE:& FEDERALAID RECEIV
EPE STATE & FEDERAL AID RE
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIV
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIY
STATE& FEDERAL AID RECEIV
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECELY
STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIV
STATE & FEDERAL AID-RECEIV
STATE& FEDERAL AID RECEIV

ESTIMATED REVENUE
EPE ESTIMATED REVENUE
ESTIMATED REVENUE
ESTIMATED REVENUE

ENCUMBRANCES
ENCUMBRANCES
ENCUMBRANCES

EPE ENCUNBRANCES
ENCUMBRANCES
ENCUMBRANCES

ST EXT DAY ENCUNMBRANCES
ENCUMBRANCES
ENCUMBRANCES

EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES
EPE EXPENDITURES

528,546.58
180,546.49
0.00

0.00
18,541.00
8,437.87
20,101.68
2,322.39

105,998.27

0.00
0.00
71,136.69
0:00
21,010.08
0.00
0.00
17,346.44

463.49 -

90,166.00
1,152,676.98

1,262.76
417.14
1,679.90

77,801.74
311,479.15
42,270.76
97431.55
50,493.31
284,086.13
33,438.57
13.,6086.80
5,564.80
9715,662.07

92,707.00
-429,686.00
275,283.00
450,831.00

1,248407.00

339,542.86
6,550.00
66,878.68
215,266.07
206,509.36
77,428.38
32,047.38
16,285.19
320,367.15
1,280,875.07

115.00
95,158.55
1,423.04
13,678.60
95,187.35

CREBiTS

0.00
115.00
57,252.05
1,190.92
9,002.88
0.00
76,318.12
0.00
45,078.86
25,158.53
5,977.54
11,360.75
97,431.55
6,540.91
310,315.16
262,839.82
000

0:00
48,707.58
957,289.67

0.00
0.00
0.60

77,748.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
21,010.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
98,758.08

0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00

67,814.42
1,190.92
9,002.88

37,683.85

0.00

73.944.40

10,549.97
4,603.16

48,707.58

253,497.19

169.18
0.00
0.00
G.00

261.54

BALANCE

528,546.58
180,431.49
57,252.05 Cr
1,180.92 Cr
9,538.12
6,437.87
56,216.44 Cr
2,322.39
150,918.41
25,158.53 Cr
5,877.54 Cr
59,775.94
97.431.55 Cr
14,469.17
310,315.16 .Cr
262,839.82 Cr
17,346:44
. 46349
41,458.42
7195,327.31

1,262.76
417.14
1,679.90

5374
311,479.15
42270.76
97,431.55
29.483.23
284,086.13
33.,438.57
13,606.00
5,554.80
816,803.93

92,707.00
429,586.00
275,283.00
450,831.00

1,248,407.60

271,728.44
5,359.08
57,875.80
177,582.21
206,500.36
3,483.98
21,497 .41
11,682.03
271,859.57
1,027, 377.88

54.18 Cr
95,159.55
1,423.04
13,578.60
94,925.81



13/26/12

ONEONTA CSD

Fage 2/3

FJOBS522
FPKUS22
FRT2522
FRT3522
FSED522
FS8H3522
FT12522

FT13522

' TOTAL ACCOUN

FEPEBOC

* TOTAL ACCOUN

. FBSOI- .
FG30A
F112630A
F4 136304
F1O36304A
F2A3630A
FEPEG30A
FJOBB30A
FPKUB30A
FRTZ630A
FRT3630A
FSEDG30A
FSH1830A
FSH2630A
FSH3G30A
FSH7630A
FSHBE30A
FSHOE30A
FT13630A

** TOTAL ACCOUN

FEPEG31

** TOTAL ACCOUN

113821
F193821
F2A3821
FEPESZ21
FPRKU821
FRT3821
FSEDS21
FT12821
FT13821

** TOTAL ACCOUN

F909
FCPS909
FEPEQ09
FERAQ09
FSED909
FSHB909
FSS909

* TOTAL ACCOUN

FS8811

EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES
ST EXT DAY EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE EPE

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO GENERAL FUND
DUE TO GENERAL FUND
DUE TO A

DUETO AFUND

DUE TO A FUND

FEPE DUE TO AFUND
DUE TOA ‘
FEKL DUE TO'AFUND
DUE TO A FUND

DUE TO A FUND

STEXT DAY DUETO A
DUE TO A-FUND

DUE TO A FUND

DUE TO A FUND

FSH7 DUE TO A FUND

-FSHE DUETO A& FUND

DUE TO GENERAL FUND
DUE TO A FUND

DUE TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS

RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FCR ENCUMBRANCES
EPE RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANC
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
ST EXT DAY RESERVE FOR ENC
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES

FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
ST EXT DAY FUND BALANCE, U
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED

SPEC SERV FUND BALANCE, UN

DEBiTS‘.:-_

32.60
20,189.60
0.00
6,841.63
16,413.73
282,136.73
9,118.58
66,269.63
606,466.05

6,004.16
6,004.16

0.00
0.00

27.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
168,385.99
0:00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
25811.89
0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00
194,224.97

6.00
0.00

67,814.42
1,190.92
9,002.88
37,683.86
0.00
73,944.40
10,5649.97
4,603.16
48.707.58

253,497.19

0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
14,089.55
14,090.55

0.00

IRIALBALANCE 07/01/12 10/3x/m FUNDS: FWIA FIRz Fl‘x,g,I?Tzz FTii,...
ABCGUNT '

CRED!TS

30.30
1,018.22
1,262.76

0.00
0.00
0:00
3.823.35
G.00
6,565.35

6,004.46
§,004.46

50,000.00

475,108.00 -

180,458.14
37,807.50
23212
4,575.72
343,249.35
168,388:29
32,449.79
17,112.23
864.09
39,316.44

43,952.40.

0.00
19,206.91
33.438.57
12,516.60
22,801.24
17,562.05

1,459,328.84

6,939.87
6,539.87

339,542:86
6,550.00
66,878.68
215,266.07
206,509.36
77.428.38
32,047.38
16,285.19
320,367.15
1,280,875.07

3.384.00
6.437.87
0.00
851.82
5,321.97
490.00
0.00
76,485.66

14,553.04

BALANCE

230
19,171.38
1,262.76 Cr
6,841.83
16:413.73
282,136.73
5,205.24
66,260.63
599,800.70

6.30 Cr
0.30 Cr

50,000:00 Cr
475,108.00 Cr
180,431.05 Cr
'37,907:50°Cr
23242 Cr
4,575.72 Cr
343,248.35 Cr
230 Cr
32,449.79.Cr
17,112.23 Cr
864.09 Cr
39,316:44 Or
| 43,852:40 Or
25,811.89
19,206.91 Cr
33438.57 Cr
12,516.00 Cr.
22,801.24 Cr
17,562.05 Cr

4,305,103.87 Cr

6,939.87 Cr
6,939.87 Cr

271,728.44 Cr
5,359.08 Cr
57,875.80 Cr
177.582.21 Cr
206,509.36 Cr
3,483.98 Cr
21,497.41 Cr
11,682.03 Cr
271,659.57 Cr
1,027,377.88 Cr

3,384.00 Cr
6,437.87 Cr
1.00

851.82 Cr
5,321.97 Cr

490.00 Cr
14,089.55
2,385.11 Cr

14,553.04 Cr



11/26/12

Page 3/3

Report Completed 2:28 PM

CRE.ITS

14,553.04

92,707.00
429,586.00
345,483.00
450,831.00

1,318,607.00

54,58
18,541.00
1.470.57
137,641.00
31.731.98
5,295.24
90,166.00
284,800.37

ONEONTA CSD

TRIAL BALANCE - 07/01/12 - 10/31/12 FUNDS FWIA FTRi1 Fng,FTm FTii,...

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAKE - ' DEBITS '
* TOTAL ACCOUN 0.00
F2A3960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00
FEPE960 EPE APPROPRIATIONS 0.00
FPKUG60 APPROPRIATIONS 70,200.00
FT13960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00
* TOTAL ACCOUN 70,200.00
F980 REVENUES 0.00
F2A3980 REVENUES 0.00
FERA980 REVENUES 0.00
FPKU980 REVENUES 0.00
FSEDYS0 ST EXT DAY REVENUES 180.72
FT12980 REVENUES 0.00
FT13980 REVENUES 0.00
“ TOTAL ACCOURN 180.72
GRAND TOTALS 5,743,804.60

B,743,804.60

‘BALANGE
14,553.04 Cr

92,707.00 Cr

429,586.00 Cr
275,283.00 Cr
450,831.00 Cr
1,248,407.00 Cr

54.58 Cr
18,541.00 Cr
1,470.57 Cr

137,641.00 Cr

31,651.26 Cr
5,295.24 Cr
90,166.00 Cr

284,719.65 Cr

0.00
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COLLABORATION AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
Omneonta City School District
AND
Opportunities for Otsego Head Start

Purpose Statement

Maximize the availability of services and resources.

Ensure continuity in educational services to eligible preschool children as they move from Head Start to
the Local Educational Agency (LEA).

Enumerate areas where joint operational strategies can provide integrated services.

Provide opportunities for the inclusion of preschool children with disabilities in Head Start through the
provision of special education and related services in the least restrictive environment.

Support the transition of children from Early Intervention Programs to Preschool Special Education in
Head Start and from Head Start into the public school system.

Role of School District

Provide services to preschool children with disabilities as mandated by P.L. 99-457 and amendments

Chapter 474 of the Laws of 1996.
Provide preschool children with disabilities a free and appropriate public education (FAPE) including

the development and implementation of an Individualized Education Program (IEP), procedural

safeguards and the provision of related services.
Place preschool children with disabilities in the least restrictive environment (LRE) with an opportunity

to interact with non-disabled peers to the maximum extent appropriate.
Work with appropriate community agencies to provide approved services to preschool children with

disabilities.

Role of Opportunities for Otsego Head Start

Recruit, enroll, and serve eligible children ages 3-5.

Ensure that no less than 10 percent of the total number of enroliment opportunities in Head Start is
available for children with disabilities who are eligible to participate.

Screen all enrolled children for potential problems in the areas of health and development and share the
results with parents in their native language.

Assist parents in referring children found to be at risk for further evaluation through the Local
Educational Agency (LEA) where they reside.

Participate in the Committee for Preschool Special Education (CPSE) process.

Work closely with other community agencies in order to provide services to children with disabilities.

Service Implementation:

Head Start will:

Provide information about Head Start to the school district.
Assist parents with referrals to the CPSE.

a. Maximize the continuity of services to the child by transferring appropriate records, with written
parental consent.

b. Arrange for the participation of each child's teacher, Education/Disabilities Specialist or
designee as needed at CPSE meetings.

C. Provide an integrated preschool program to serve eligible children with disabilities in the least

restrictive environment in Otsego County.
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Explore transportation options with LEA for children within the school district, but
outside the Head Start transportation area.

Share information, with written parental consent, as needed.

Explore the possibility of resource sharing to maximize services to children and families.
Support parents and children in the transition process from Head Start to public school.

a. Provide a list of Kindergarten eligible children by April 1.

b. Invite Kindergarten teachers to observe in Head Start Classrooms.

c. Provide, with written parental permission, health and education summaries by the end of June
for children entering school in the fall.

d. Conduct Kindergarten Follow Up activities of cach child entering public school.

Explore the possibility of coordinating parent and staff training sessions.
Oneonta City School will:

Provide Head Start with names and addresses of children ages two to four.

Notify parents immediately upon receipt of CPSE referral. Arrange for an evaluation by the approved
evaluator the parents choose. Assist parents with paperwork when necessary and inform them about
their rights in a manner responsive to the linguistic needs of the family.

Ensure a comprehensive evaluation is completed in a timely manner as required.

Inform Head Start of the date and time of the CPSE meeting 5 business days prior to the meeting.
With written parental consent, share information about evaluations, recommendations, and IEPs, with
Head Start staff.

Explore possibilities of assisting in transporting a child for services at Head Start when the child is
outside the Head Start transportation area.

Support parents and children in the transition process from Head Start to public school.

Invite Head Start children to visit Kindergarten during May and/or June.

Inform Head Start of the Kindergarten registration and screening schedule.

Notify Head Start of any appropriate training events scheduled.

Notify Head Start about any school activity that may be appropriate for Head Start to participate in
(e.g., school pictures, field days, etc.).

Oneonta City School District Superintendent Date

QDN o\ st

Oppeortunities for Otsego CEQ Date"
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AGREEMENT FOR THE COOPERATIVE HEALTH INSURANCE
ARRANGEMENT OF THE BROOME-TIOGA-DELAWARE COUNTY
AREA SCHOOL DISTRICTS FUND

RECITALS.

Various schooi districts of the Broome-Tioga-Delawate County atea have passed a resolution
establishing a municipal cooperation agreement pursuant to Asticle 5-G of the General Muonicipal Law.,

The purpose of this document is to set forth the agreement among the Participants as well as
the rules for the operation and termination of this arrangement.

it s, therefore, agreed as foilows:

1 Purpose. The school districts and the school districts which shall subsequently join
(Participants) bave established a fund pusrsuant to Article 5-G of the General Municipal Law for the
putpose of jointly providing medical, surgical, health and hospital benefits to the teachers and other
employees of their school districts through the purchase of health benefits contracts from an entity
authorized to provide insurance in New Yotk State,

2, Trustees, Bach school shall name a boatd of education member to act as trustee of the
fund. The clerk of each Participant shall forward to the clerk of the fund an official resolution of each
Patticipant's board of education designating a board member to act as trustee. Each trustee shaliserve
during the school year in which the designation is received, or unless revoked by the resolution of the
Participant, with notification to the clerk of the fund. Each Participant shall notify the clerk of the fund
during July of each school year of the successor trustee to serve duting that school year.,

3. Meetings. The trustee shall meet at such times and places as designated by the clerk
of the fund, the presiding trustee elected by the other trustees, ot by two trustees. The trustees of the
fund shall meet at least each fiscal year. The clerk of the fund shall give at least 72 hours notice to each
trustee as well as to each Participant of the date and place of the meeting, as well as the agenda of each
meeting. If sach notice cannot be given because of the call of 2 special meeting, each trustee and each
Patticipant shall be given such notice as is practicable considering the circumstances. Each Patticipant
shall receive the minutes of each meeting after the minutes have been approved.

4. Cuorum. A majority of the whole number of trustees shall constitute 2 quorum and
sot less than majotity of the whole number may petform and exercise any power, authority or duty
under the provisions of this agreement. The wotds "whole numbet" shall be construed to mean the
total number which the hody would have were there no vacancies and were none of the trustees
disqualified from acting,

5. Application of Various Laws. The various provisions of the laws of the State of New
Yorl that apply to school distsicts shall be applicable to this fund and its governing trustees, including,
without imitation, Public Officers Law Article 6 (Freedom of Information Law); Public Officers Law
Article 7 (Open Meetings Law); and General Municipal Law Article 18 (Conflicts of Interest of
Municipal Officers and Employees).

6. Compensation, The trustees shall serve without compensation butate authotized to
attend conferences which are relevant to the duties of the trustees, as determined by a majority vote of
the trustees at a meeting duly noticed. The trustees may by tesolution authorize the payment of the
conference expenses, including registrations, hotels, meals, and transportation.



7. Duties and Responmblhtm% of the Trustees. The trustees have the following duties,
responsibilities and powers:

A. To nepotiate an agreement with an insurance catrier authorized to do business in
New Yotk State for purchase of a health insurance policy. Any agreement which is so
negotizted is subject to the approval of each of the Participants. The trustees shall authorize
one of two trustees to sign contracts of documents on their behalf,

B. To designate a treasurer of one of the Participants as fiscal officer of the fund in
accordance with General Municipal Law Section 119-0-(2). (The fiscal officer shall have
custody of all moneys made available for expenditure for the joint service.)

C. To audit all claims for payments (including claims made by the insurance company for
payment of benefits).

D. To provide for the deposit of joint funds received from the Patticipants in banks
designated from time to time.

E. To authorize the fiscal officer to invest temporary inoneys not required for immediate
expenditure and to invest idle funds in the type of investment permitted by law without having
to obtaln approval from each Participant for a patticular investment.

F. To establish an annual budget. Such budget shall cover a school year and shall be
presented to each Participant no later than April 1 of each schoo! fiscal year. Such budget shall
set forth the anticipated premium cost as well as the administration expenses.

G. To arrange for an annual audit by a certified public accountant in relation to all funds
received and disbursed by the fund. Such audit shall be presented to each Participant no later
than November 1 of each school year. The trustees may authorize an unaudited report during
the fiscal year, if in the opinion of the trustees such a report would be appropriate.

H. To determine the annual assessment and collection of such assessment at such times as
the trustees shall deem appropriate The assessment shall consist of each Participant's share of
the premiutn charge plus various administration expenses. The trustees may also assess such
additional amounts against each Pasticipant, but no Participant shall be assessed a sum which
shall exceed-$1-60 $2.00 per month per insured for administration expenses ot for Option I~
Individual $675871,725, Family $2475 §2,796 or for Option II-Individual #4245 §7,344,

Family #25925 §3,340, SuperBiue—tdivides—#4350SaperBhreFamity #5566~  or for
Standalone Drug Prescription Individual $4595577, Standalone Drug Prescription Family
Fi710057,244, or for PPO Plan H individual #567081,752 Family $2650 §2,863, or for PPO
Plan I Individual §7,737, Family §2,829, per month pet individual insured for premium costs.

I. May employ a clerk, consultant,  certified public accountant, an attotney ot such other
persons as the trustees deem appropriate for the carrying out of the purposes of this agreement,
but the expenses of such individuals shall not exceed the sum established in the budget.

J- To retain any fund balance determined at the end of a fiscal year which will be applied
toward the lowering of the annual assessment duting the next fiscal year. The fund balance
must be within reasoaable imits and shall not be a teserve fund.

K. To reimbutse the Patticipant employing the fiscal officer for the services performed by
the fiscal officer as well as a sum for the proportionate use of office space, sectetasial expenses
and othet appropziate charges.



L. To authotize the purchase of a liability policy indemnifying the trustees and all othesr
persons performing duties for the trustees in the aggregate sum not to exceed $2,000,000 for
any claim. Such coverage shall be in addition to and not a substitution of any other provision
law which would provide for indemnification of any individual.

ML To authorize the assessment of an Interest chatge or a penalty where a Participant fails
to pay any assessment within 30 days of the date of the assessment.

8. Withdrawal of a Pasticipant from the Fund, A Participant may only withdsaw at the

beginning of a school fiscal year by giving notice to the clerk of the fund in writing four months befote
the commencement of the school year. If such notice is not delivered to the clerk of the fund by Match
1, then the Participant shall be deemed to be bound by this agreement for the next school year. The
trustees may, upon a showing of extraordinary circumstances, waive the requirement of notice and, if
the ttustees deem appropriate, impose any other conditions that the trustees deem appropriate under
the particulat circumstances.

9. Joining of Additional School Districts. The trustees may allow additional schoo!
districts to become participating members of the fund after appropriate investigation and notice to the

existing Pasticipants. If three Participants object to the admission of the applicant, such applicant shall
not be admitted to the fund. Such objection must be received by the cletk of the fund 30 days after
notice to each Participant. The objection must be in the form of a resolution duly made and adopted
by the board of the Participant. If there is no objection, the applicant shall be admitted to the fund
upon the tetms and conditions established by the trustees, which terms and conditions have been set
forth in the notice given to the existing Participants of the fund.

10.  Withdrawal of a Participant, When a Participant has given notice of withdrawal in
accordance with the provisions of this agreement, the trustees shall determine any sums which aze due
and owing by the Participant, ot any moneys which may be due to the withdrawing Participaat. Such
credit or debit shall be established by the accountant of the plan appointed in accordance with
Paragraph 7G and shall be calculated and set forth in the annual repott to each Participant. The debits
and credits shall be detezmined in accordance with accepted accounting practices consideting accrual
of claims and the prorata shate of such Participant in the claims and begefits of the fund as determined
by the certified annual report of the fund.

11, Appointment of Committees.

A, There is hereby established a standing committee of the fund entitled “The
Committee on Rates”. "The Committee on Rates shall be comptised of five members
at least one of whom shall be a trustee. The remaining members can be chosen by the
trustees from among the employees of the Participants.

B. It shall be the duty of the Comumittee on Rates to meet with consultants to the
fund to consider such recommendations as such consultants may make to the trustees
regarding the establishment of rates in any year. The Committee shall receive the
recommendation of such consultants and considet the same. The Committee shall
tecommend to the trustees the adoption, modification or tejection of the
recommendation of the consultants.

C. The trustees tay, by an affirmative vote of two-thirds of the trustees, establish
such other standing or ad hoc committees as may be necessary in the opinion of the
trustees to carty out the business of the fund. Such committees may be dissolved in the
same manner as they are established.



12, Dissolution and Termination. The trustees may, by vote, determine that the fund
shall be dissclved and terminated. If such determination is made, the fund shall be dissolved 90 days
after written notice to the Participants. Thirty days before the effective date of the termination each
Participant shall be advised, based upon the figures available at that time, of the assets and liabilities of
the fund, and the anticipated distribution of the assets or assessment of liability to each Participant.

13, Asbitration. Any controversy or claim azising out of or resulting from this agreement,
or breach of it, shall be settled by arbitration in accordance with the rules and regulations of the

Ammerican Arbitration Association.

14, Miscellaneous Provisions.

A, This instrumment constitutes the sole agi:eemeuth of the Participants and the
various rules of the fund.

B. The agreement shall not be modified, waived or dischatged or terminated orally,

and the rules may only be modified by means of an appropuiate vote by the trustees and
notification to the Participants.

C. Each Participant will petform all other acts and execute and deliver all other

documents as may be necessary or appropriate to casry out the intended purposes of
this agreeinent.

D. If any provision of this agreetnent is held to be invalid, the remainder of the
document shall not be affected thereby.

B. This agreement is intended to be consistent with and in compliance with the

various laws of the State of New York and shall be so construed to accomplish such
intent,

15, Terms of the Agreement, In accordance with General Municipal Law § 119-0 (2)(3),
this agreement shall continue until Jure 30, 20432018,

Amended November 20, 1987
Amended Seprember 7, 1990
Amended fune 14, 1995
Amended Qctober 9, 1998
Amended November 1, 2002
Amended November 2, 2007
Amended October 17, 2012



